PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JENNIFER SEALE			04/07/2010		
HANNAH LINDSLEY			04/07/2010		
TIMOTHY ALLEN M	ARGHEIM		04/07/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	NEURIC TECHN				
Street Address:	2929 BUFFALO SPEEDWAY				
Internal Address:	#2104				
City:	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77098				
Property Type Application Number: 12748		Number			
CORRESPONDENCI]		
Fax Number: (972)479-0464					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 9724790462 Email: BETH@DALPAT.COM					
Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715					
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TE	EXAS 75374-1715			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VISL-29964			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY M. HOWISON	GREGORY M. HOWISON		
Total Attachments: 4 source=VIS29964 EX	E ASSMT#page1 #	· f			

PATENT REEL: 024230 FRAME: 0770

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, JENNIFER SEALE, an individual, with an address of 11215 Research Boulevard, #2165, Austin, Texas 78759, HANNAH LINDSLEY, an individual, with an address of 8801 La Cresada Drive, #1026, Austin, Texas 78749, and TIMOTHY ALLEN MARGHEIM, an individual, with an address of 4400 Cumbria Lane, Austin, Texas 78727, ("Applicants"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEFINING AN ARTIFICIAL BRAIN VIA A PLURALITY OF CONCEPT NODES DEFINED BY FRAME SEMANTICS (the "Invention"), for which United States Patent Application was filed on March 26, 2010, (Serial No. 12/748,262) (the "Application"); and

Whereas, **NEURIC TECHNOLOGIES**, **LLC**, a Nevada limited liability company located at 2929 Buffalo Speedway, #2104, Houston, Texas 77098 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Application.

Now, therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, Applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Application in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor and/or therefrom in the United States, to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application. Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the Invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Applicants' interests are concerned, to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Applicants had this assignment not been made.

Applicants also sell and assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Invention disclosed in said Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the Invention in the Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Invention and all rights to register the Invention in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of the Application; and Applicants further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Applicants further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Applicants further authorize and direct Assignee's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 024230 FRAME: 0771

RANNON

Wichelle,

Notary Public

10

Commission Expires: 12/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT ATTY. DKT. NO. VISL-29,964

purposes and consideration therein expressed.

MICHELLE BATISTE Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires Dec. 23, 2012

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

et the second

[SEA

Name of Secon	d Joint Inventor:	HANNAH LINDSLEY
Residence (City	, State):	AUSTIN, TEXAS
Signature:	<u>YHUU MUU</u>	
Date:	2010.04.07	
Date Applicatio	n Executed:	

STATE OF § COUNTY OF WAW §

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this _______ day of ______ 7010 _, personally appeared HANNAH LINDSLEY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ILEANA MILLER Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 03-28-11

Notary Public 3/28

Commission Expires: _

PATENT ASSIGNMENT ATTY. DKT. NO. VISL-29,964

Name of Third Joint Inventor: TIMOTHY ALLEN MARGHEIM

AUSTIN, TEXAS Residence (City, State): Signature: Date: Date Application Executed:

STATE OF <u>TRADE</u> § COUNTY OF <u>TRAVES</u> §

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this $\underline{\uparrow \uparrow \uparrow}$ day of $\underline{\land \rho \uparrow (1)}$, $\underline{\land 0 \uparrow 0}$, personally appeared **TIMOTHY ALLEN MARGHEIM**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

AUNDREA PHILLIPS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES [SEAL February 11, 2014

Notary Public

Commission Expires: Ronary 112014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT ATTY. DKT. NO. VISL-29,964

> PATENT REEL: 024230 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 04/14/2010